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Stass, Sanford A., M.D. Medical Director 8-1237 N2W43A 8-1813 Sstass@som.umaryland.edu 

Ingrid Headlam Administrative Supervisor 8-1238 N2W43 8-1813 Ingrid.Headlam@umm.edu 

Sheri Gimigliano, MT(ASCP), MS Sr. Director, UMMS 

Laboratory Services 
443-462-5783 

1st Floor 

East, #124 

443-462-5794 
Sheri.Gimigliano@umm.edu  

Lisa Rowen, DNSc, RN, CENP, 
FAAN 

Chief Nurse Executive, UMMS 
SVP & CNEO, UMMC 8-6027 Exec Office - lrowen@umm.edu 

Casey Embert Executive Assistant to CNO 8-4041 Exec Office - Cembert1@umm.edu 

Ronald Cummins MC SVP, Chief Operating 

Officer, 
 Exec Office 

 
Ronald.Cummins@umm.edu 

Patricia Fassbender Executive Assistant to COO 8-2700 Exec Office  Patricia.Fassbender@umm.edu 

PATHOLOGY FACULTY / CLINICAL DIRECTORS  

Ames, Heather, MD, PhD Neuropathology 8-2354 NBW51 8-5508 
hames@som.umaryland.edu 

Bloch, Evan, MD Transfusion Medicine (PT) N/A N/A None 
EMBloch@som.umaryland.edu 

Burke, Allen, MD 
Section Head, Autopsy 
Section Head, Thoracic Path. 8-1346 NBW47 8-5508 

aburke@umm.edu 

Christenson, Robert, Ph.D. 
Clinical Director, Core Lab, 

POC, and Immunology 8-8672 N2W70C 8-5880 
Rchristenson@umm.edu 

Drachenberg, Cinthia, MD 
Clinical Director, Electron 
Microscopy 8-1343 NBW49 8-5508 

 
Cdrac hen ber g@ som .um a ryla nd. edu 

 

 

Fontaine, Magali, MD, PhD 
Clinical Director, Transfusion 

Services 8-3834 N2W50A None 
Mfontaine@som.umaryland.edu 

Ho, Cheng-Ying, MD, PhD Neuropathology 8-5422 NBW58  Cho@som.umaryland.edu 

Ioffe, Olga, MD 
Director, Anatomic Pathology 

Associate Chair, Education 8-1345 NBW42 8-5508 
oioffe@som.umaryland.edu 

oioffe@fpi.umaryland.edu 

 

Jackson, Bryon P., MD, MHA 
Director for Blood Management 

and Associate Director, 
Transfusion Medicine 

 

8-1612 

 

N2W41 

 

None 

  

bryon.jac kson@ som. uma rylan d.ed u 
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Johnson, J. Kristie, PhD, D(ABMM) Clinical Director, Microbiology 8-6698 N2W50B 8-1120 
jkjohnson@som.umaryland.edu 

Kallen, Michael, MD Surgical/Hematopathology 8-1342 NBW54 8-5508 Michael.kallen@umm.edu 

Koka, Madhurima, PhD, MD Hematopathology 8-5563 NBW53 8-5508 
mkoka@som.umaryland.edu 

 

KuKuruga, Debra, Ph.D., D(ABHI) 
Clinical Director, 
Immunogenetics and 
Flow Cytometry 

 

8-2972 

 

P3G09  

 

Dkukuruga@umm.edu 

Legesse, Teklu, MD Anatomic Pathology 8-6758 NBW48  teklu.legesse@som.umaryland.edu 

Luethy, Paul, PhD, D(ABMM) 
Assistant Clinical Director 
Microbiology 

8-3789 N2E31 None 
Paul.Luethy@umm.edu 

Mullins, Kristin, PhD 
Associate Clinical Director, 
Core Lab 

8-4478 N2W64B  
Kristin.Mullins@umm.edu 

Murphy, Colin, MD 
Assistant Director, 
Transfusion Medicine 

8-3791 N2W40 None 
 Colin.M urph y@ som .u ma ryland .edu 

  

Ning, Yi, PhD Director, Cytogenetics  6-1282 BRB 

7025 
 

yning@som.umaryland.edu 

Papadimitriou, John, MD, Ph.D. 
Director, Surgical Pathology 
Medical Dir., UM Rehab Lab 

8-1341 NBW71 8-5508 
 JPapadimit riou@ som.um aryla nd.edu 

  

Amy J. Plotkin, M.D., Ph.D. Pathologist 8-5525   Amy.plotkin@umm.edu 

Nicole Putnam Microbiology    Nicole.Putnam@umm.edu  

Singh, Zeba, MBBS Hematopathology 8-2146 NBW56 8-5508 zsingh@umm.edu  

 

Staats, Paul, MD 
Director of Cytology 

Assist. Director, AP Lab 
Operations 

 

8-1766 

 

NBW43C 
 

8-5508 

 

Pstaats@umm.edu 

Stashek, Kristen, MD GI / Liver 8-5286 NBW57 8-5508 Kristen.stashek@umm.edu 

Twaddell, William, MD GI / Liver 8-0989 NBW44B 8-5508 wtwaddell@umm.edu 

Zhao, Richard, Ph.D. 
Clinical Director, Molecular 
Diagnostics Lab 

8-0054 
6-6301 

P3G06 6-6303 
rzhao@umm.edu 

rzhao@som.umaryland.edu 

LABORATORY ADMINISTRATION 

Borys, Nicolle 
Assistant Director, Anatomic 
Pathology and UMRehab Lab 

8-5528 NBW44 8-5508 
Nborys@umm.edu 

Christophi, Jennifer 
Assistant Director, Core 
Laboratories and Point of Care 

8-5696 P3G14 8-2990 
jchristophi@umm.edu 

mailto:jkjohnson@som.umaryland.edu
mailto:Michael.kallen@umm.edu
mailto:mkoka@som.umaryland.edu
mailto:Dkukuruga@umm.edu
mailto:teklu.legesse@som.umaryland.edu
mailto:Paul.Luethy@umm.edu
mailto:Kristin.Mullins@umm.edu
mailto:Colin.Murphy@som.umaryland.ed
mailto:yning@som.umaryland.edu
mailto:JPapadimitriou@som.umaryland.edu
mailto:JPapadimitriou@som.umaryland.edu
mailto:Amy.plotkin@umm.edu
mailto:Nicole.Putnam@umm.edu
mailto:zsingh@umm.edu
mailto:Pstaats@umm.edu
mailto:Kristen.stashek@umm.edu
mailto:wtwaddell@umm.edu
mailto:rzhao@umm.edu
mailto:rzhao@som.umaryland.edu
mailto:Nborys@umm.edu
mailto:jchristophi@umm.edu


University of Maryland Medical Center 

Laboratories of Pathology 

Faculty/Staff Listing 

December 10, 2021 

 

NAME TITLE / LAB OFFICE ROOM # FAX E-MAIL 

 

Edwards, Derek 
Assistant Director, 

Outreach/Sendouts, Client 
Management, Phlebotomy, LIT 

 

8-8554 

 

P3G07 

 

8-2990 
 

derekedwards@umm.edu 

 

Osowski, Lori 
Assistant Director, 
Microbiology, Molecular 

Diagnostics, Business Support 

 

8-2976 

 

P3G13 

 

8-2990 
 

Losowski@umm.edu 

Sholander, Jeffrey 
Assistant Director, 
Blood Bank, HLA 

8-6770 P3G08 8-2990 JeffreySholander@umm.edu 
 

LABORATORY TECHNICAL SPECIALISTS  

Agyapong, Anthony  Technical Specialist, HLA 410-967-9996   aagyapong@umm.edu 

Bartgis, Anita Technical Specialist Core Lab 8-5707 N2W64 None Abartgis@umm.edu 

Beattie, Rebecca Technical Specialist, HLA 410-960-5942  None Rbeattie@umm.edu 

DeGuzman, Ramon Technical Specialist, Core Lab 8-9295 N2W70 None rdeguzman1@umm.edu 

Dougherty, Christopher Technical Specialist, HLA 443-890-7956 P2G01  ChristopherDougherty@umm.edu 

Singh, Khus Technical Specialist, Micro 8-5536 N2W50 8-1120 Khuswant.Singh@umm.edu 

LaClair, Tracy Technical Specialist, Core Lab 8-4508   tracy.leclair@umm.edu 

Miller, Alexis  Technical Specialist, HLA 240-388-4959   alexis.miller@umm.edu 

McCauley, Stephanie Technical Specialist, Micro 8-7123   Stephanie.Mccauley@umm.edu 

Moulton, Vernell Technical Specialist, Core Lab 8-4318   vernell.moulton@umm.edu 

Patel, Vikram Technical Specialist, Micro 8-5536 N2W50 8-1120 Vikram.patel@umm.edu 
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LABORATORY TECHNICAL SPECIALISTS 

Reed, Rebecca  Technical Specialist, Micro 8-5536 N2W50 8-1120 Rebecca.reed@umm.edu 

Shimer, Leeann Tech Spec, Blood Bank 8-1309 N2W48 8-1915 Leeann.shimer@umm.edu  

Smith, Stephen  Technical Specialist, HLA 240-517-7914   stephensmith@umm.edu  

Perkail, Stephanie  Technical Specialist, HLA 443-805-5176     

  CLINICAL LABORATORYSYSTEMS SPECIALISTS  

Bellamy, Erin  Clinical Lab Systems Specialist 8-2974 P3G06 None ebellamy@umm.edu 

Carden, Sharon Clinical Lab Systems Specialist 8-2963 P3G06B None scarden@umm.edu  

Klatt, Heather Clinical Lab Systems Specialist 8-7921 P3G01 None hklatt@umm.edu  

Branker, Curtis Clinical Lab Systems Specialist 8-2582 P3G01 None curtis.branker@umm.edu  

QA SPECIALISTS 

Flagg, Sarah QA Specialist, HLA 8-2964 P3G01 None Sflagg@umm.edu 

Hurst, Ashley QA Specialist, Laboratories  8-7345 P3G06 8-2990 Ahurst@umm.edu 

Kemp, Cheryl QA Specialist, Laboratories  8-2973 P3G06 8-2990 Ckemp@umm.edu 

Reese, Erika QA Specialist, Transfusion Svc 8-8774 N2E33 
 

Erika.Reese@umm.edu 

POINT OF CARE 

Jockle, Sharon Point of Care Specialist 8-5686 P3G16 8-3846 Sharon.Jockle@umm.edu 

Miller, Deborah Point of Care Specialist 8-5686 P3G16 8-3846 dmiller2@umm.edu 

Stierhoff, Melanie Point of Care Specialist 8-5686 P3G16 8-3846 mstierhoff@umm.edu 

Williams, Christa Point of Care Specialist 8-5686 P3G16 
8-3846 

ChristaWilliams@umm.edu 
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BILLING 

Davis, Lori Medical Technologist (Billing) 8-2705 P3G05 8-2990 ldavis@umm.edu 
 

LIT TEAM 

MacFarlane, Diana Laboratory Liaison - - 8-2990 dmacfarlane@umm.edu 
 

LABORATORY MANAGERS/SUPERVISORS  

Cox, Edmundo Supervisor, Core Lab 8-7439 N2W64C 8-5274 Ecox@umm.edu 

Cox, Thoko 
Supervisor 
Laboratory Client Support 

  8-5774 
  8-7728 

N2W70  tcox@umm.edu 

Dampier, Stephanie Supervisor, Anatomic Admin. 8-5345 NBW43 8-5508 Sdampier@umm.edu 

Doan, Chi Manager, Core Lab 8-0102 N2W49C 8-2403 cdoan@umm.edu 

DuBose, Karen Supervisor, Phlebotomy 8-0642 N2W49 8-2545 kdubose@umm.edu 

Hildenbrand, Cynthia 
Supervisor, Molecular 
Diagnostics Lab 8-8539 P3G15 8-2967 childenbrand@umm.edu 

Cynthia Hildenbrand Interim Manager, Micro 8-5594 N2W64E 8-1120 
Ahyman@umm.edu 

Direct FAX: 443-462-3112 

Kelly-Webb, Adrienne 
Supervisor, HLA Lab and 
Flow Immunology 8-5362 P3G15  Adrienne.Webb@umm.edu 

McGann, Heather Manager, Transfusion Services 8-8757 N2W64A  HeatherMcGann@umm.edu 

Lewis, George Supervisor, Microbiology 8-5536   George.lewis@umm.edu 

Vacant Supervisor, Core Lab 8-5262 N2W64D 8-5953  

Puszkiewicz, Jolanta Supervisor, Cytology 8-1221 NBW46 8-5508 jpuszkiewicz@umm.edu 

Short, Jane Supervisor, UM Rehab Lab 410-448-7130 
UM Rehab G132 

None Jshort@umm.edu 
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Vidal, Elba Manager, Anatomic Pathology 
8-0930 

NBW46 
8-5508 

Elba.Vidal@umm.edu 
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ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 

Perry Brown Administrative Coordinator 8-2955 P3G01 8-2990 Perry.Brown@umm.edu  

Horton, Katie Residency Coordinator 8-8822 NBW70 8-5508 KHorton@som.umaryland.edu 

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES, P.A. 

419 W. Redwood Street, Suite 200, Baltimore, MD 21201 

  External dial: 667-214-XXXX 

Parker, Jeffrey Director, Laboratory Services  4-1429  PB 60 8-1686 jeparker@som.umaryland.edu 

Peach, Darlene Manager, Patient Accounts  4-1610 250 West Pratt Street, Suite 780 
 

8-0929 
DPeach@som.umaryland.edu 

Ning, Yi, PhD Director, Cytogenetics  6-1282 BRB 7025 6-6068 yning@som.umaryland.edu 

Erin Strovel, PhD 
Director, Biochemical 
Genetics Lab 

6-8016   estrovel@som.umaryland.edu 

Phlebotomy Service Center 419 W. Redwood 4-1444 Ste. 200 6-0015  

EM/Histology Laboratory 
Colocho, Norma (6-7902) 
Comegys, Perry 

8-9173 

 

  

 

ncolocho@som.umaryland.edu 

pcomegys@som.umaryland.edu 

 

Anatomic Pathology 8-5555 or 8-5525 Immunology 8-5647 

Blood Bank 8-5630 Lab Accessioning 8-4852 

Blood Bank Fax 8-1915 Lab Billing Assistant 8-8378 

Call Center 8-3704 Microbiology 8-5536 

Cancer Center 8-1602 Molecular Diagnostics 8-3743 

Flow Cytometry (Immunology) 8-7438 North/South Core Lab 8-3704 

Frozen Section 8-0794, 8-0795 Lab IT 410-232-8204 

HLA Lab (Immunology) 
HLA Lab Client Services 
HLA Accessioning 

Main Line: N/A 
8-2978 
8-3271 

OR Lab 
Send Out Lab 
Outreach Lab 

8-5171 , 8-8225 
8-3470 
8-8378 

Hospital Operator 8-6110   

 
Conference Line in N2W44C  8-3841      North Core Copier Fax: 410-328-9096 
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